United Stated Dollars  0.6711  0.7151  0.6876  0.7015
Hungarian Forint  204.4948  201.6197  217.5790  199.0528

The carrying amount of the Group's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting
date were as follows:

  Assets Liabilities
  2020  2019  2020  2019
Consolidated  $  $  $  $

Australian Dollar  1,985,312  928,775  4,368,805  1,367,561
Euros  3,194,095  3,221,842  3,678,075  5,259,549
Pound Sterling  275,829  452,159  76,570  97,501
United States Dollar  141,812  977,641  308,018  353,877
Mexican Peso  20,139  337,803  -  74,984
Turkish Lira  98,841  393,953  21,434  33,010
South African Rand  -  364,892  -  4,777
Hungarian Forint  39,272  96,285  (519) -
Other  309,443  722,246  1,079,868  563,287

  6,064,743  7,495,596  9,532,251  7,754,546

Crowd Media Holdings Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2020

Note 30. Financial instruments (continued)

60

Sensitivity analysis

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2020

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

United Kingdom Sterling  5%   55,343  55,343  5%   (55,343) (55,343)
European Union Euros  5%   74,645  74,645  5%   (74,645) (74,645)
Other currencies  5%   136,474  136,474  5%   (136,474) (136,474)

   266,462  266,462   (266,462) (266,462)

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2019

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

United Kingdom Sterling  5%   114,831  114,831  (5%) (114,831) (114,831)
European Union Euros  5%   (62,617)  (62,617) (5%) 62,617  62,617
Other currencies  5%   221,565  221,565  (5%) (221,565) (221,565)

   273,779  273,779   (273,779) (273,779)

The analysis above has been carried out on the following basis:
●  Management’s estimate of what is reasonably possible for changes in exchange rates (i.e. 5%) for the financial year.
●  Hedged transactions were not taken into consideration. It is reasonable to expect that fluctuations on the value of

hedged items are almost fully offset by hedging instruments.

Price risk
The Group is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
The Group's main interest rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to
interest rate risk. Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose the Group to fair value interest rate risk. The policy is to maintain